LU-1910-



LU-1510/LU-1510-7
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




LU-1510/_LJ-1510-7
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

Parts No. 1 DESCRIPTION | aty
1ok - 213-31558 ) _ _.FACEPLATEASM. 1
L2 JSSA1ANSSP . SCREW.11/64:401=12 N . . L3
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5L=4 2.
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B 1
5 §5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8_ e S &
6. 213-55904 .. ... . :ARMTIHREAD.GUIDE . ... .o = 1
7 S5-7621040-SP SCREW3/16-32 L= 9.5 : 2
8 01, . 213.31756 . WINDOW PLATE A ASM. _ 1
9 01 TA-1450404-RO. RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 1
L1002 D2112-555-B00 ...... CORD HOLDER.LARGE . . 1
.01 21331202 . SETSCREW. . 1
12 . 01 - 213-31806 R WINDOWPLATEBR 1
13 .. 01 :213-32002 . WVINDOW PLATE PACKING B. ... . 1
14 01 §5-4110815-SP . .. SCREW 11/64-401=8 5
A5 . TA-1250504-RD ' RUBBER PLUG 1
16_ 0 213-32309__ BRSO 1 -] {51 0] - L S LSO N N SN 1
A7 .S54110815-8P _ . SCREW 11/64-40 L.=B ~ 1
18 . 213:31608 ... ... BALANCE COV 1.
19 S§5-7150910-TP : SCREW15/64-28 1.=9 o 1
200 . 213.55805 . THREAD GUIDE I - ” B 1
21 SS-5090610-SP ... SCREWS/B4-401=6 1
22 .. . ... 1B1129-051-000 : .. FRAME THREAD GUIDE._UPPER. 1
23 . §8-2090710-TF SCREW 0/64-40 L=7.2 2
.24 . *  214-0B554 = THREAD GUIDEASM. . . — 1
25 v 214-08505 . e JTHREAD GUIDE PLATE e - . . (1)
£179-12106 : _NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE. R S PR AT S L
_B1132:.521-000 _THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING ; : coy S5 )]
_SD-0380551-SL__ ... HINGE SCREWD=3.80H=55 . ] — S . ) 113
| §§-2080710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
226-51202 . . AUXILIARY.COVER .
$8-2000710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L.=7.2 ‘
B3138-512-000 . TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE
. §8-7090520-TP U SCREW.9/64-40 1= 4.5
B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING
55-4110515-5P SCREW. 11/64-40 1 =5
£1109-563-000 .. THROAT PLATE _ :
_85-2110920-TP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5
213-49600 ) SLIDING PLATE (LEFT)
213-49709. . e SLIDING PLATE(RIGHTY. .
_..TA1050504-RO . RUBBERPLUG . . ... . ... N
- CM-3002001-01 . . .BAFETY LABEL. 1/SMALL},
(CM:3002001-A1. . SAFETY.LABEL.3(SMALLY. . . .
. CM-3002000-81 o LABELIIBY
| CM-3002000-01 . ATTENTION SEAL
S100-04109 ... GROUNDMARK le :

e I R T B e I I

213-32200 [ e QI SHIELDLAL
. 228-77609 DUST COVER .
. §5-4110815-SP e SCREW.11/64-40 L=8. . P
213-31905 WINDOW PLATE C
2 213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C
... 88-4110815-8P  _  SCREW 11/64-401=8 - .
226-19100 CAP
102-01200. : RUBBERPLUG .. . ... ... ... = =% e
.. 213-49808 THREAD.CUTTING SLIDING PLATE .
(85-6111140-8P . . SCREWALB4A0 =11 .
WT-0530002-Ks. . . . . TOOTHEDWASHERD=53 . ... ... = T S
122602601 e BED SCREW.STUD e
. . TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG S - . L
02 HX-0012300-0A . CABLECLIP __ . ... "
.. 85-4110815-5P SCREW. 11/64-40 L=8
232-08556 _ AUXILIARY COVER ASM.
e mRDBBOT e AN IARY. COVER i womms i !
, 232-DB606 . SIDEING PLATESUPPORT SHRPRR e ’ . . ]
S$8-2080520-SL. - SCREW 9/64-40 | =5 S - : . 2
- 85-6111140-5P s MRREWTEE AN o Lo cusunpanaiipeaenn i manmeas sy S 5 T
" TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 2 s s it 5 E 2 1
.213-48909 rennrcnnenennne L ANINDOW PLATED = S - ; = - 1
58-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 1

01..FOR LU-1510 / 02..FOR LU-1510-7 { 03..FOR JAPAN / 04..EXCEPT JAPAN / 05..OPTIONAL PARTS /



. u Kl LU-1510/LU-1510-7
2.UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS




aBLBECHE ursronuasior

2.UPPER SHAFT.LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
DESCRIPTION

1. 213-32705 ... _UPPER SHAFT. . redl
2l 5 21333000 . ... ... UPPER SHAFTERON METAL R — = 1.
3 S 02 21333208 o . BALANCE . 1
4 01 . B1905-563-000 e _THREAD TAKE- UP LEV A 1
] B _ .B1906-051-000 ... = . TAKE-UP LEVER EIN .. e = o 3
6. . 01 B1907-051-000 cveeene o .. TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST P|N - 1
7 . §8-8150822-TP _.SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 s e R . e 2
Bl 213-39106 e o ... NEEDLEBARCRANKROD. . .. . ... ... peRgn e s e s : s % [
k: CQ-3030000-00 QL WICK : At g : 2 s e 2 .45
10, : ©0Q-2020000-00 B GOILWICK S ” ...0.03
1 ... .B1210-051-000_ .. NEEDLE BAR | CRANK E’IN 1
12 . : €Q-5050000-00 ~ Ol WICK . 003
.13 213-32507 y COUNTER. WEJGHT fA\ fﬁﬁMM)m % 1
14 §8-8150822-TP . _SCREW 15/64-28 L=8. . i SR RS e B
15 SM-8080812-TP . SCREW MBX8. B — W— S . 2
16, o1 213-39502. NER MPPER FEED CAM(3.5) o Bt e el A o o R R sl
17 $5-8660810-TP . SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 . . i E : : > st 2
18 213-33109 . LUPPER SHAFT INNER METAL IR = ; : y 1
19 €Q-2020000-00 = e QILWICK S SR S B STeET—— R U s i R 0,15
213-36557 2 ... ECCENTRIC CAMAASM 5 SE— . N . S 1
213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A 1
58-8660810-TP - SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 i 2
1 226-04904 - UPPER SPROCKET 1
S56661110-SP SCREW1/4-40 1.=11 .2
226-04300 .. JIMING BELT . . 1
B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR 1
107-04906 . UPPER SHAFT BEARING HDOK 1.
SM-B060602-TP = SCREW MEX6 2
213-32804 FLYWHEEL 1
$8-8150822-TP . SCREW 15/64-28 L =8, 2
1 213:33505 . LOWER SPROCKET 1
B1214-019:000 E SPROCKET.RING 5 1
B1305-055-000-A | _SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING — " R e
.B1307-058-000 . . SAEETY CLUTCH HOOK = P ok
1 S . SAFETY CLUTCH.COUNTER- HOOK 1
B1309-055-000 3 COUNTER-HOOK SERING. - sou ol v s i i i i i i a5 " S
B1310-055-000 . SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 1
105-03605 SAFETY BASE P
- B1314-055-000 . SAEETY CLUTCH SMALL . LiNK PJN 1
55-6661110-5P e SCREW1/4-40 L=11 2
. 8D-0640322-TF : HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3 2 a4
SD-0640322.TP ; HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=3.2. 1
.. 85-8080540-5P . SCREWDS/64-40 L=5 . 1
B1312-563-000-A SAFETY.CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON -
RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 2
R1639-051-000 SPRING .. 1
. B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE 1
213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC A
$8-B150710-TP . . SCREW15/64-2B1L=7 . . .. .. ... B,
. 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM.. B 1
226-11602 z THRUST COLLAR. B 1)
$5-8661030-8P SCREW1/4-40 L=10 2
- 8B-1200002-00 . BEARING 20X42 13
88-7120760-8SP SCREW3/18-28 L= 7.0 2
213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER 1
. 88-7110710-5P . . _SCREW11/84-401=7 . I 2
213-33307 E———— _.BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT. . ot = § 3 1
213-33802 woo... .SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON ... L] e
55-8660530-TP P . SCREW1/4-40L=4.5 . = - 2
.213-33406 . %, S
§8-8151550-SP. & NAGBA=28: w5 e csemecnnetesiiieg e Sn e aae s e S 2
. 02 ., 213-33801 o e E ,SAFE,TY CLUTCH DISC HERIEEG S g...
63 ‘01 213-34008 FLYWHEEL 1

01...FOR LU-1510 / 02..FOR LU-1510-7 /



I u K. LU-1510/LU-1510-7
3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS




.JI_'K. LU-1510/LU-1510.7

3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

! Parts No.
.. B1420.563-000 .

2 21339403 .
& B1853-512-00C-A

ESCRIPTION

1

2 1
S .. CQ-2020000-00 o OILWICK. E—— . R T 0.0
5 .. 55-8151150-TP _ BCREW 15/64-2B1=105_ . . . e P e TRER SR S 1
L 1
7 1
8 1

_TAQ370601-M0 PLUG D=3.9X4 .26
01 . B1401-053-000 ....:NEEDLEBAR. . I ———
g . B1411:053-000 . NEEDLEBARCONNECTION . .. ..
8 $5-7090910-5P _SCREW 0/64-40 L= 85. 1
10 L BIA12:051000. CEELT. e 1
1 01 103-0B809 - THREAD GUARD 1
12 §5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1245 1
13 . MC-3720018-00 . .. NEEDLE 5Y3355 160 1
14 R1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE 1
15 $8.7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 —— 2
18 .. 121338702 . ..ROCKING BASEGUIDE 1
17, .. .8S7110830:8P___ _SCREW 11/64-401=75 Ry = o St D 2
' ROCKING BASEGUIDE /B . : e o i S
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

...8CREW .
... ROCKING FRONT ARM. .
__I8CREW . ...
. ROCKINGSHAFT ...
SOUARE BLOCK.
SBTUD! oo e
.. ROGKING SHAFT ERONT META|
213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL
213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM.
213-39007 3 ... .ROCKING REAR ARM e R . .
S8-6152440-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 : S . : n
213-47406 - ROCKING REAR ARM FELT e I : s s (1Y
i EATOROORDAON. o UCABIEBRAND e crinne s e SR A —— ?
02  213-38405 . ; NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK ’ e ' . 1
oo 02 :213.38504 . .. .NEEDLE BAR THREADR RACK. ——
021 0Q-2020000-00. o RULWICK e et S S e S .
02 ' B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER .. R — st - 1
228-14809 FELT ) 1

01..FOR LU-1510 } 02..FOR LU-1510-7 /



4 PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

LU-1510/LU-1510-7

oJLIKE




-_luK. LU-1510/LU-1510-7

4 PRESSLRE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
DESCRIPTION

. UPPER! FEED.SHAFT.

_213:40401 2 Sl SR EORRI e 1.
21340500 . UPPERFEEDFRON ARM._ e 1
| SS-B860612-TP _  SCREW1/4-401=6. .. _. ... .. 2
213-41904 R . FRONT METAL 1
213.78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL . : 1
225-04155 R MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM.____ 2.
229-04108 . MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 1
' §5-B660610-TP. SCREW1/4-40 L=6 i2)
. 55-8150710-SP SCREW15/64-28L=7 _ 1
TA-D550604-R0. .. .RUBBER PLUG N R 1
228-14909 e FELT 2
213-39908 UPPER FEED LIN 1
. 213-47109 . CEELT s s e S A AT S 1.
. EA-8500800-00 “CLIP CV- 708 e i S =g0
_B3016-141-HEO CHINGESOREW.B . _ 2
SD-0640701-SP .. HINGE SCREW D=6.35] = . : ol
: B1414-555-000 . . .SLIDEBLOCK. .. .. 1
_WP-0501046-8C . WASHER5X13X1 1
. 213-40807. . .. .. TRIANGULARLEVER. ... . . 1
55-7110510-5P. ... .. SCREW11/84-401=5 il
B1414-555-000 __SLIDEBLOCK ___ 1
105-09701 FELT i 1
B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK 1
B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR._. . 1.
_B1467-053-0A0 B WALKING BAR ASM. . ) 1
_B14B8-053-000 _WALKING BAR SPRING 1
$5-6151780-SP ) SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 . . 1
213-41300 UPPER FEED GU!DE PLATE 1
135.14310 _ROLLER 2
_ 88-6151920-5P . SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 2
213-40104 ... UPPER FEED ROD 1
D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW 1
. D1455-055-B00 . CONNECTING STUD 1
: sSD_ o WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 1
NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40_ 1
.213-40203 ... __\PPFRFFEDREARARM. . ____ . . . 1
SM-9067250-5G . SCREWMAL=22 ... _ = S
GBC-02621000 15-POLE PLUG. WHITE.. e [ 1
(21341052 i __PRESSER BARHOLDERASM. S L,
021341003 ... " PRESSERBARHOLDER . ORI |
| §S-7110810TP SCREW 11/64-40L=85 1
. 213:40906 S . _PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW . it 1
B1511-555-000 . NUT 1
| B1502-246-000 . PRESSER SPRING g e 1
SD-0800481-SP . HINGESCREWD=8H=48 — . . =
213-41151 . . THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE 1
_B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING S 1
21343504 . ... . .PRESSERLIFTERLEVER . . . T—— endily
110-06509 . LINKSHAFT... . 1
$S-6090910-TP - SCREWQ/B4-40 L=9 A
_-B1470-241-HO0 . WALKING FOOT - : 1
: B1474-241:H00 . | SCREW saadl
SM-8050602-TP . SCREWMS5L=6 2
B1525-241-HAQ . PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
B1526.241-H00 PRESSER FOOT e e . . 1
103-37805 . . .FINGER GUARD. i S e S AL S e eI
107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. SO ) o 1
107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL o = .. ) DY
107-74404 E VERTICAL CAM (1
107-15100 : VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING. 3 A
10715001 © VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM 1
107:15704. s EVERTICALDIAL PISLc oo st imsion 1
B1526-527-00G. I PRING s e e R e e e e e 1
| 55-6110830-TF R SCREW11/64-40 L=6 1
2 213-41607 .. __VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM. _. B - B
1107-15308 .. . PN S 1
. SM-6051402-TP | SCREW M5X0.8 L= ) . e e e 1.
21341508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 1
_107-18203 . . FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL ___ o
107-14202 =t VERTICAL CHANGE BELT b s 1
21339601 ) . UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE(A) . = o
. §M-1050801-SR BCREWMS51=8 . . - 1
213-39700 - UPBER FEED STOPPER PLATE (R) . 1
§5-7111120-TP SCREW .. e A T e e e R B 2 2 = 2
107-13501 ucs SPRINGHOOK . 2
©407-18504 T VERTICALSHAFTSPRING. . = : i
P341-552-000. . . CONNECTING RODHINGE SCREW. . .
©RE-0500000-KO0 . E-RING. I ; 2.,
21339809  UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK. 1
.. .8S-T110830-8P ... . - . sl
,107-13766 S 1
55-8660810-TP. . ... et s ﬂ . . 2
'107-13808 . CONNEQILQN LJNK PINB_ . . .
- 107-14509 : CONNECTIONLINK B . an 2
107-14608.  CONNECTIONLINK B SUPPORTPIN N o s e e B 2
_SM-8050602-TP._ . .. SCREW M51=6 o s e i A .2
_ 2413-40005 - __UPPER FEED LINK (B 1
210-48707 HINGE SCREW . 1
. RE-0800000-K0 e E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) 1
*213-40302 " UPPER FEED REAR ARM (BY 3

01..FOR LU-1510 / 02..FOR LU-1510-7 / 03...TIP-DIVIDED TYPE(OPTION) /



LU-1510/LU-1510-7
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




o BB BECE Lusionuasior

5 FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Parts No. |

DESCRIPTION

1. ©.213-36052 ... FEEDBASE ASM.{A) 1.
2 1 213:368003 e WFEERBASE e . A1
o :101-07902 e ..FEER BAR FORK___ RV
4. : §8-9151440-CP__ _ SCREW.15/64-28 L=14 _ M
5. wP-0621018-8D____ WASHER B.2X13X1 ... e e P csases A1)
B .. 8M-B050502-TP ____ PSEREWMB =5 s i i s i R e 2 M
7. ; B1804 A . FEEDBARSHAFT 1
8 ' RE-0500711-KP : _.SNAPRINGS _ . B 1
" . CC-2020000-00 o OILWICK . e e e 014
ol i 213:64104 e .FEEDRQOCKER .. . i e . ;i
1. 58-7111410-8P . SCREW11/64-40 L=14 fatt 2
12 ~ 226-09408 y FEED ROCK SHAFT R B 1
13. . :213-78302 . ..:FEEDROCKSHAFTMETAL .. . ... .. . 2
14 $5-8151150-TP .. SCREW 15/64-281=10.5. 1
15 B3025-141-H00-A _ GONNECTING ARM 1
16 . 55-6121210-TP ... SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 .. 1
1o . 1229-04155 e ... MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM.. 2
18 229-04106. : MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR IED
19 $5-8860610-TP  SCREW1/4-401=6 . . A D
20 :102:05201 s _.NEEDLE BARFRAME ROD. . Az
21 8D-0800701-TP.... . __:HINGE SCREW D= 9H 1
22 © . NS-6680320-5P . NUT9/32:28 . 3
23 . 213-37506 . . FEED ADJUSTING BASE : 1
24 . . ..213:37704 ... . _FEEDADJUSTING BASE CDVER 2
25 .. .S57110910-TP ... .. .. SCREW11/64:401 i - - = 4
P Bl o 2293370 __SQUAREBLOCK ... 2
27 . 213-37803 .. FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 2
28 §S-8150822-TP_ . BCREW.15/64-28L=8 . . . RO 2
29 213-38308 FELT SUPPORT 1
30 $S-7090610-SP ) SCREWO/B4-401L=6 2
Fo S 21337902 - .ECCENTRICPIN. .|
32 $5-7090910-TP .. SCREW9/64-40 =85 2
.33 21337308 . . . .FEED ADJUSTING ROD.. — =
34 _SD-0800402-TP. . . ... . HINGE SCREW D= 8H=4 e e i
35 213-37605 _SPRING 1
36 . .?213-3B009 ... iSPRINGHOOK. e 1
a7 ‘ §S-8111610-SP .. SCREW 11/64-40 L =16 2
.38 213-37209 : ..FEED ADJUSTING A 1
.39 . B1610-512-000___ .. ... FEEDDRIVING SLIDE BL{ S ol
40 SM-B0B1802-TP. __ SCREW.M6L=18 i 1
41 213-36805 = __ FEERDIAL A 5 1
42 01, 213-49303 s i FEED DOG (2.5X7.2). 1
43 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 £ 110-08908 - FEED REGULATOR SCREW 1
45 RO-0922702-00 . RUBBER RING 1
46 110-52701 PIN 1
47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. 1
.49 213-36607. . e EEER LINK o e CeLEIIEE UL b 5}
50 £1418-761-000 o _GONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN... y P = . g n
51 [C0:2020000-00 . QILWICK e R e T soremy 10.04Y.
52 . . §M-8050612-TP. . ; ' SCREW M5X6 N
453 | 213-36706 o e .. FEEDRODA e e e SRR e e kel e 1
54 ) 213-38207 .....FEED LINK PIN_ S : 1
85 .. 50-1000801-SH . . HINGE SCREW D=10 PEEE e 1
.56 ... .. .S85:8110620-TP____ . .. o SCREW11/64-40. LN_QS,,M.N. . e RS - B 1
B .213-78203 . FEEDROCK SHAFTHINGE SCREW. ..o e . =
58 WP-0650876-SD WASHERS 5X13X0.8.. s S B 1
59 | NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 . - I 1
80 213-36300 ; " BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT 1
61 B1611-055-000 ) SCREW FEED RQCK SHAF . 2
62 CS-1201010-SH - THRUST COLLAR ASM. D12W=10. ... .. 1
63 . - 05-1201011-8H . THRUST COLLAR D=12W=10____ e}
64 $5-8660610-TP SCREW1/4-40 L=6 2
65 RE-0800000-K0 o ERINGS.. . e N e 1
86 _226-105085 ) . ... REVERSE FEED OONTROL LEVER. 1
87 01 - S5-6120830-TP 'SCREW 3116-281=9 . . .. 2
88 . 02 , 213-49204 e FEED DOG (2.5%3.5) oo - - AL
69 . 228-14809 e EEET A 1
70 ‘03 R1613-563-E00 FEED DOG 1

01..FOR LU-1510 / 02..FOR LU-1510.LU-1510-7 ! ..(OPTIONAL PARTS) / 03..FOR LU-1510-7 ¥- . {OPTIONAL PARTS) /



l u Kl LU-1510/LU-1510-7
6.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS




1 CO- 2020000 DO

L 213-35500. .. .

: 213-35708

: 88-7111810-TP..
C0-2020000-00
213-35807
WP-0371016-8D
$5-6090810-SP
-101-11102
21378401
213-34701

310109808

101-12407.

. . 5S-6153040-5P
L WP-0850002-SP.

. SM-6082502-TP_ .

. B1834-512-000-A

213-34552

213-34800

213.33604 .
B1802-563-000-A_
C0-2020000-00
55-8151150-TF
B1803-515-0A0
. B1830-563-BAD

| B1840-051-000
| 8S-8151150-TP
21378104 .
. §S-8150510-TP .
I B1817-051-000
_§S-B6860670-SP___.

B1816-051-000
55-8660810-TP
 TA-1750502-R0.
S0-1110401-MZ
L 206-11909.
S8-8660530-TP
| 226-11701
- 101-09700
101-09809
©101-10908
1101-11003
.101-11201_
| 101-12508

10112704
213-35104 i
 B1820.563.000

R1822-563-000. _
31323 051-000

213, 78500_. o
i . B1B30-583-0A0
B0 ., 03  B9117-563-000

81 S8-8110422-TP

01...SELECTIVE PARTS / 02...FOR LU-1510-7 / 03..FOR LU-1510 / 04..CPTIONAL PARTS(FOR LU-1510) / 05..FOR THICK THREAD(OPTION) / AL..L PARTS EXCEPT
/. RCBASR O ARdh

NOTES ARE COMMON.

012605

 NG-6110420-8P

INS-6110420-5P.

. BS:B6A0530-TP

" :.,,“SCLREW1!4 ADL=45

o THRUST WASHER, A

... THRUST WASHER 1.7

LU-1510/U-15810-7
6.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION

. SHAET BASE (RIGHTY.
e INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK __o.........
CRANK SCREW STUD
L OIL WICK
CoNUTA1/64-40 . ke hiep ik e
T GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING).
" INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT
SCREW 11/64-40 | =18
OIL WICK
INNER HOOK GUIDE
WASHER 3.7X8X1 .
 SCREW 9/64-40L=7.5
THRUST WASHER 1.3 o
_HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL .
_HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL _
. SADDLE.INSTALLING BLOCK. UPPER. .
_SADDLE JNSTALLING BLOCK. LOWER___ .
WASHER B.SXJB)S:I,
CSCREWMSBL=25 ... ..
" OIL ADJUSTING SCREW_____
MN.UJ' A1/64-40
TTHREAD CUTTING HOOK ASM. e
ALLIMINUM BCBBIN WITH KNURL
. LOWER SHAFT. S
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT METAL _
_OIL WICK

SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 .

BUSHING ASM.. !NTERMEDIATE e

{HODK ASM. FOR EXTREME THICKT
_.FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
: SCREW 15/64-281=10.5 .
VERTICAL FEED CAM.
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4. 7 = e
. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR..SM LL
SCREW1/4-40L = 6.1

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR LARGE..
L SCREW. 1/4-40 1L=8_
' RUBBER.PLUG D=17. 5 L =5.
CONNECTING SCREW
L OILPUMP SHAFT. ..
. SCREW1/4:401.= 4.5 . .
PLUNGER BUSHING. B . :

THRUST WASHER iFie
_ THRUST WASHER 1.6

. THRUST WASHER 1.8__ _
.. HOOK SHAET. BASE fRJﬁHD s
- BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK..
. BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN
~OPENING | EVER CRANK PIN....
.. BOBBIN CASE OPENING | EVER.

_ VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING. uao&.asm'
_BOBBIN..
SCREW11

-40 L=4.

EcH@Ber. /

=]

_L_h_\'-—\,—-\_L_L—l_\-—l_\_h._\_ha'_\—l.:ﬁE-—AM'—AN—I-‘_L‘-h_A'A—L..Ad_\J-A'

F P T T A I P e el 2

2 -
=

i

N



l u Kl LU-1510/LU-1510-7 _
7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510-7)

o~ o

—

/-

3




-_l uKl LU-1510/LU-1510-7

7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (FCR LU-1510-71

Ne | note | Parts No. (S DESCRIPTION
i i AO7-PBAAR Tl T R . ! 3 ; 8 1
2 - §M-6030802-TP / R
3 WP-0320501-SC . WASHER M3 i e e = = ’ L2
4 213-54857 . FIXED KNIFE BASIS ASM. i ) 1
5 213-54808 ) FIXED KNIFE BASIS. .. . s . s , . . Ln
[ 107-26404 . FIXED KNIFE ) o e L M
7 107-26909 ) CLAMP SPRING y B [ . : m
8 . §5-7060610-SP. . SCREW 3/32-56L=5.5 = ) e 2 . )
g $S-7060610-S5P . SCREW3/32-56L=55 N et : o - ) i2)
10 SM-6041202-TP. . SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 o . . . B o B e 2
1 A - WP-0430800-SC . CUWASHERMA 2.
12 213-54807 .. = . MOVING KNIFESHAFT . - g
13 . . .0&0790731-SH._ . .. ... .. THRUSTCOLLAR. s — . .
 rien 55-8110422-TP IO SCREW11/64- 401=4 e 5 2
15 .. 213-54501 . THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHTY 1
16 0 . .SS7U1120:8P . ... SCREW.1ME4A0L=105. y A
17 .. .213:53750_ . . ...VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM.___._ 1
18 1 213-53701 A
A9 .SS-8110510:8P . . . SCREW11/64-40. =¢ i ’ ﬁ 2)
20 213-54006 THREAD CUTTING DRIMU G PLATE . . o L : 1
21 101-16804 MCEACTRt s weed. o S e e : - - . 1
2202 . 213:53859 . . THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM,. ___ S s . . {13
23 213-53908 CAM ROLLER SHAFT i m
24 N2430-555-B00 SNAPRING . . } n
25 213-53800 Y ... THREAD CUTTING ROLLERARM.. oo R B S PR )
26 N?427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER . . . R )
27 oy  CS-070081B-8H _THRUST COLLAR ASM D=7 W=B. o — s . o A
28 | CS-0700811-SH __...THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 . .
29 55-8110510-SP | SCREW11/64-40 =5 2)
.30 85-7151610-5P i  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 2
e ) |.213-54105 . CONNECTING PLATE 2
.32 . 213-54204 . STOPPING PLATE . i
s T _8D-0640325-SP . ... HINGESCREW. ; - " 1
.34 _ . 58-6111140-8P S— SCREW11/64-40 L=11 2
35 213-53602 . THREAD CUTTING CAM 1
38  55-8660612-TP SCREW.1/4:401=6 . 2
a7 . 213-54402 S oo (e iy 1 A S e e — 1
38 _S5-B121610-TP SCREW 31628 L=155 1
39 ) SN-0640325-SP .. HINGE SCREW. . .. 1.
40 . SD-0B40482-8P HINGE SCREWD=635H=48 . R R e s
41 213-55102 THREAD CUTTING SOLENGID 1
42 213-54800 ) . SOLENOQIDFITTING BLATE ..o A
43 55-6151040-8P SCREW15/64-28 1.=10 2
44 SM-6040802-TP ) SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 2
45 243-54709 . .. _SOLENOID CONNECTING. PLATE. . = TR |
4B S8-6110710-TP . .. - SCREW.11/64-40L=65_ . . 2
47 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT ] . : . 2
48 _ HK-N346101-40._ _HOUSING 14P ... ; u . . . 1
49 EA-9500B01-00 . _...CABLE BAND 1
50 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER : 1
5 558-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L =18 1



-. u Kl LU-1510/LU-1510-7
8.AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510-7)




._.uKl LU-1510L-1510-7

8 AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510-T

No _i note | Parts No. |

DESCRIPTION

1 _ PA-3201502-00 S5 JIGCYLINDER. £ 1
2D _SM-B061602-TP. . . . .. SCREWMSL=16. AR . 28
cesidr _WP-0841601-SD WASHER M&. o 2

4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW 1

5 NM-6060003-SC _ NUTMB . N 1

6 - 213-48503 _FITTING BASE 1
o T ' §8-7151210-SP e SCREW15/64-28 =12 2

8 . 213-48701 . BACKWARD FEED LINK - . i,

9 . SD-0800402-TP HINGESCREWD=8H=4 !

A0 ... _NS:8150430-SP - ENUT ISBA2B ot o o i i L i o s S

11 SN-0800352-5P _HINGESCREWD=8H=35 . . . 2

12 ' 226-56102 ... REVERSE FEED LINK. (1) . 1
SR GSSTI207B0:5P o S OREW BB ZBE T e e et e e e e .

14 | 226-56003 o L BPRING SUSPENSION ... i o i1
.18 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW. 3/16:28. 1
CAB . 13515606 L BPRING.. ... - . - I

17 ' 101-20004 _SPRING. SUISPENSION s =

18 . -111-00500 ) __ REVERSE FEED LEVERSTOPPER.. ... . ... 1
A8 S8 711B10:8P. . ... . SCREW.1164:401=18. . .. o 4 S 1
D PJ-3010651-04 _ . HALF UNION 1

21 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER . 1

22 - 02 .213-488B59 } . TQUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM.

23 D1680-141-EAD TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM.

24 . MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER

280 .. HK-0346400-08 R, PIN.CONTACT . T

28 | HK-0346101-40 CHOUSING 14P. ) . . I

27 . EA-9500B00-00 CLIPCV-70S R P e e ) (1)
28 . 21348800 . o OMMITOH EITTING BLATE i vis i o e i i st 2 : NN

29 02 55-7110840-SP SCREW 11/54-40 L=7 8 S . — ’ 2.
30 213-49105 ... ...  CYLINDERPACKING _ S ——— S s 1
L3101 21349055 .. TOUCH BUCK SWITCH B ASM, [ e e e S e 8

32 . i D1680-141-EAD TOUCH BUCK SWITCHASM e e S : B I
LMAT-B11268T00 .. 2-POLERPIUGCOVER .. . . ...

: 400-0B . ... PINCONTAGT .. . ..

35 HK-0346101-40 . HOUSING 14P P o e, i
.36 . . . EA-G500B00-00 i PN T OB e e T s e et e R e L
LBT . 213-49006 . SWITCHETTING PLATEB ..o . T SO . e A1)

38 01 55-6110610-TP . BCREW11/64-40 =6 e e R — 2

39 WP-0501018-SD WASHERSX10 5X1 2

H
e O
gl N
il o e et

01..FOR JAPAN [ 02..EXCEPT JAPAN /



1510/LU-1510-7
HREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR 1510-7)

T

oJLIKI
9.

22-28:29




Lll_lK. LU-1540/LU-1510-7

9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR 1510-7
|

Parts No.
21377668,

DESCRIPTION

_ THREAD TENSION:

PN L TR ;TEN..SIQN POST BASECOMEL. . s BT 1
3 103-20109 .. BCREWSTUD. . ) ) e . 8 s - B IR L
4 - 213-78807 = TENSION SPRING ___ e . : S o MY
5 . B3137-B27:080 . . ... TAKE-UP SPRING GLIDE ASM. __ i s S . - e AN
6. 3 103-20208 .  THREDTENSIONSTUDNUT . . e B o - i)
7 55-3090710-TF )  SCREW 9/64-40 1=7 . ] S . i Al
.8  B3127-051-000 . _ TENSION RELEASE PIN.SHORT. .. e ot : o . D
9 R3126-012-000 ) THREAD TENSION DISK . o - : o e i
10, 226-17906 S _THREAD.TENSION DISK PRESSER... ——— e ; 2 1
1" B3129-053-000 . TENSION SPRING s - . ) )
12 83120-125-000 . ROTATING.STOPPER . . . ().
< - 11956802 THREADTENSJONKNOHBLUE - s S ) . T8
14 . 101-24204  THREAD TENSION PORT A oo b i L i o i S i - 1
15, ) 107-41106 _ FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE ... .. B B : 12)
6. . .D316B-555-HOB. ... ... TENSIONSPRINGNOJ . .. I S e s e e . . "
17 £ 110-72402. . - THHEADTENSIQNNUT . I < emc B AT . ] [t
18 . 213.78005 | THREAD, TENSION. RELEASE PLATE P — o - . . IS 19
19 i - SD-D4AT0281-8P. . . _HINGE SCREWD=4.7H=28 _ _ ... e e S 12
20 NSB110310:8P .. o GNUTANEAMD R, . ;s . ! &N
21 . $8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 85 . ; . 2 . ' 2
22 01 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR L y e ) il
23 _ PS-0B00502-KP SPRINGPIN . . . . s )
24 213-47950 . THREAD TENSION ASM - - ] ey e ” .
25 _S§S-7110570-SP  SCREWAMBAA0L=4B. bt s s A2
2B . 103-20703 e TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID. ... et z st L IEH
27 55-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.24.3 I e . . 1
28 01 .213-48206. . ) - TENSION RELEASE BAR ... e e i 1.
29 01 . 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR . B - 1

01..8ELECTIVE PARTS /



nBLERCH S
10.THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510)

21.-24 .25

22




duKl LU-1510/LU-1510.7

10.THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510)
Parts No. i

1 ,213-T7569 .. ... o THREAD TENSIONASM.. .. ... ...
2 . 21377551 e _TENSIONPOSTCOMPL. ...
3 .103-20109 B SCREW STUD .
4 213-78807 _ . TENSION SPRING .. SRS
2B . B3137-527-0A0 . TAKE-UP.SPRING GUIDE ASM...._ ..
& B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT
i . 226-18201 a . TENSION RELEASEPIN.A
8 . 1 B3126-051-000 . ... - TENSION DISC. e e e s
. 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ...
0 _ _ B3129:526-000 . TENSION.SPRING (1.2 . ...
L B3120-125-000 ... .. . ROTATINGSTOPPER. . . ... -
2. 119-56802 - THREAD TENSION KNOB. BLUE
A3 10124204 . THREAD.TENSION POST. A ..o
14 107-41108 . _FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE ... .
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING
1Bz L110-72402. | THREAD TENSION NUT. ...
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER. ... .
18 §5-3090710-TP  SCREW.O/4-401=7
19 . . SD-0470281-SP_ __HINGE SCREWD=4.7 H=2.8 ..
00 . NS-6110310-SP_ _ONUTAME4-A0
21 . 01 230-08408 . TENSION RELEASE BAR
.22 ©  PS0BO0S02-KP . ... . SPRINGPIN. . ...
23 . 88-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-401.=8.5 ~
24 01 213-48208 _TENSION RELEASE BAR . . .
25 01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR

01...SELECTIVE PARTS /

ESC_IPTION




L BLARCH e
11.KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS




LU-1510/LU-1510-7
11 KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

JLIKE

21343207 .l
| 8M-B0B1202-TP
. 213-42555

~213-42605
.213-43702
213-43801.
. SM-6051602-TP
21342704
RE-DBO0NO0-KO .
. 213-43009.
| §M-6051802-TP
. 213-42803. . o
SM-6051802-TP.
. SM-8052502-TP . .
. NM-6050001-SD_____
213-42902
... 8D-0700451-TP .
.213-43405
...8D:0700451
1213-43355
. BM-60B2502-TF . .
228-63252
B3428-521-000

228-63203

T 229-32453
3 . 229-32404
T 229:34707
. 213-43157

- :213-43108
(22930509 .

229-34202
229-34301

521342506 ...

e SCREW MB LZ25

1 88.7090510-5P

L8M-9081203-SE. .. ..

L228-34400

DESCRIPTION

SCREWMBL=12. ...
 KMEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM.
... KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A

. KNEE LIFTER SHAFT.

 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING _
" KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK

_KNEELIFTER SHAFT B _

_E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MMY__

KNEE LIFTER LEVER B .
_SCREW M5X0.81L=16 .
v s KNEE LIETER LEVER A .
e SCREW MSX0B1=16
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25

. KNEE LIFTER LINK
L HINGE SCREW D:

KNEELIETER CONNECTING PLATE _
HINGE SCREWD=7H=4§

- KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM.

{ KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM,
PRESSER SPRING.

KNEE LIFTER JOINT

o SCREWS/B4-40L=d8

NOTMEXD B o s i

BRACKET.

SCREW

[KNEE PRESS. PLATE ASM..
B ﬁC—BE‘@LMB 1 O,

KNEE PRESS LEVER

. KNEE PAD PLATE
KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT

— ,.KNEEP_ADELMEQQMER; .w;_w e
_KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER.

)

UG VT U T VTN PR INRIN N IO PR IR IR

S
o
1

1)
2)

M
L,
1}
1}
o 01N



12.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

LU-1510/LU-1510-7

oBLEKE




LU-1510/LU-1510-7
12.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Parts No. DESCRIPTION i
1 . 213-579687 o BOBBIN DEVICE ASM,._._ ... 2 et
2 225-37658 + .. BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL...
3 2 213-57959 BOBIN_SHAET.COMPL.
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL.
& 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER. ..
8 ¥ 213-56001 e ADJUSTING PLATE
7 B1529-880-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING ... ...
8 106-18304 oo . MERTICAL ROLLER WASHER . =
9 A3216-001-00A . .. .. BUBBERBING. ... nsion
10 B3205-210-000 . e CUSHION . " .
11 - B1148-555-000 .. 8PRING S Ry < . =
12 . . . RC-D560711:KP_ RETAINING RING

13 . . . RE-D50D000-KO._ .. .. . . E-RING. . . . .. e T =

co4 o RO-0922702:00 . . RUBBER RING — S

15 $§-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-401=13 5
16 §5-8090520-SP . SCREW 9/64-401=50 . . s .
17 145-12503 ) BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE - : SN .
18 55-6110810-TP .. _._SCREW11/64-401=8 R resmitis 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL, 1
20 SM-B050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 2
21 105-02300, THREAD CUTTER . 1
22 i $5-6090620-SP ... SCREW9/64-4D1=6 : 2
b 213-55755 ) LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. . 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE .. . . M
25 D3162-555-R00 _THREAD GUIDE : ! . . (1)
26 . NS-6110310-5P . .NUT 11/84-40 . e 1
27 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 " ) a : (6
28 . ... B3214-047-000 ... BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC. S . . 2)
29 213.78708 THREAD TENSION POST m
30 110-72402 . THREAD TENSION NUT . M

o3 SM-6040800-SP SCREW o ” : . 2
32 225-38706 PACKING 1



L. u K. LU-1510/LU-1510-7
13.AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS

____________



._IUK. LU-1540/LU-1510-7

13.AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTIONY COMPONENTS

| Parts No. DESCRIPTION
. PA-4001501-00 . S :

1 Lol AR EEEEL RS I S M S PO
2 { SM-8082002-TP. . . ... ...n.MS!SBEMLM&J.JQWW — e e e - U S — . . .
3 21356506 CYLINDER CONNEGTING SCREW. LI
4. . NM-B0B0001-8E . NUT M8 T 1
5 SD-0720331-SP___ . HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=33. R , S
- 213.56605 ... _ LEVERA 1
7 21356803 . . LEVERB. . . e - 1
L SM-B0R1002-TP. w,mMSQREW MSXQﬁ L 10 T Sy 2
1 213-56704 - SHAFT 1
CPJ-3040681-02  ___ ELROW. IO . ; 2.
1 213-56308 ; CYLINDER STAYIFRONT\ 1
21356407 L : CYLINDER STAY(REAR oo 1
- 8K-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1.0240. . . i . 2
= SCREW15/84-281=10. . __ ‘ 4
} | WIRE MARK(1) I 1
= st NIBE MARKIZY oo o c y SO 1
__:LABEL{18Y __ R LA B 1
CATTENTION SEAL 1

__GAK-A404000  KNEE SWITCH B ASM.
GAK-AT4040B0 < KNEE SWITCH BASM.

H

AL
MAT-80231T00 . . DRIVING BAR, TO02 % i
- MAT-80230T00 . .. KNEE.SWITCH SUPPORT BASE . 2
... 58-6151220-8P L SCREW 15/84-28 L=115 f4)
§8-7111410-8P : SCREW11/64-40 L=14 2y

01..FOR JAPAN / 02.. EXCEPT JAPAN /



14.AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510-7)

LU-1510/LU-1510-7

LI




._'UKI LU-1510/LU-1510-7

14 AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1610-7%

No | note | Parts No. | DESCRIPTION | aty
231-05554 . ... AIRCOMPONENTS ASM... - ; Bk R R s TRE 36 e B

_GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR .o oot e e et n e et U LA
| GAK-29009000 R ELBOW s 5 B ot

. GAK-29010000 ... .. .. .. . ELBOWB S i it a0 : = e e : 4h]

“ GAK-29011000 _NIPPLE. S . B i . - . A1

- GAK-290160Q0 . ...  SPEEDCONTROLLER : = - = . " . 1
GAK-A1401000 e . BOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE . ity ()
GAK-A17040A0 SOLENDIDVALVE ASM . cn i i . . i . N

. GHP-03511000 . . . . . PLUG /8 A : . » [}

. BT-0800401-EB . TUBE - - e - . . (0.18)
RT-06800401-ER TUBE 1.3}
GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. 1)
HX-0012300-00 TRVERPRTOR 1] » | =001 || - oo : : y — 5 n—

.. SL-4030691-5C SO SCREW M3X6 - el e e R S o e 1

000 D R W N

- g
R R =1

SM-4032501-SB SCREW . M3X0.51=25.0 . . =
SM-4061001-SB e SCREW.MB L=10. S e 2 : S 53 2
SK-3482500-5C. WOOD SCREWD=4.BL=20 . T A B z
GAK-A17010A0. . .. AIRCOMPONENTSASM. . .. . . ... 5 . - : 1
GAK-AITO40A0. . . .. .. . . SOLENOIDVALVEASM. _ _ . S o e S S OIS e e e e s
HX-0029500-00 . e OMIBEMABKIAN R e e S D TN 5 1

CHX-0029500-04 CWIREMABKCN . covnamunnn s i e i i i e : )
GAK-A1401000 : . SOLENGID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 5 : - PO UTORCUPUTPPFNIORSE R s . )

| GAK-A14020A0 LCORDLASM. . e S— B &

{ GAK-A14030A0 __ . SOLENOID VALVE ASM. . F e . L1y
GAK-29007000 . FILTER REGULATOR = ST e R e i A 15 P st
GAK-29010000 ELBOW B D
GAK-28011000 . NIPPLE M
GAK-29015000 JOINT A . e 1
GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER . . 5 2 A2y
RT-0600401-EB TUBE : 73 F = 1.3

.. BT-0600401-E8... ... ... ... TUBE . ; : . NP TR . . 1.3) .

_BT-0600401-EB TUBE .
BT-0600401-£B. . e TUBE
GHP-03511000 7 PLUG 1/8... .. S e R R s : e 2 5
GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. AN 3 = 1}
HX-0012300-0A - ... CABLECLIP . . L B R i

; JOINT e e L el o e e W T
SL-4030691-SC . . .. SCREW M3X6 2 2 {5
SM-4034001-5N : SCREWM3L=40 . .. . . ... s : : S = IR .

N - SCREW MB L=10 . i SRR 5 y = : cd2)
SK-3482500-SC . - WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 . 4
" EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 3

@ an

00 LR R NI A AN AR R AY o o
CLlBB8minhrEomddcoma

w
w

ww'mm
~ M b
)
=
o
i=)
w
(=)
=1l
‘o
»
Q
N

BB LW
NS oW
0
s
=
o
&
=]
=)
fe:]

m



LU-1510/LU-1510-7
15.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS




213.45707
. 1213-45806
| 213-45905
213-46358
213-46309
. 213-46507 _
213-46408 . ..
EA-9500B00-00
213-40708 ... ...
SS-7110510-8P_ .
~ C0O-2020000-00
....B1140-051-000 "
....213:47000 -
. CQ-2020000-00
213:-47208 . e
. 58:3090610-8P___
- 213-46002 .
.B1412-051-000 .

BT-0600402-EA
. B3538-112-000
g e 885-4110615-SP
23 _213-45657 .
24 2 - B3520-586-000
25 . oo .213-45608 ;
28 - S0-1110401-MZ
27 - 80-1150451-MZ
.28 ___.8S-6111010-8P
29 02 213-46101
30 02 __213-46200 g
31 ;02 SST120760-SP._ .
32 . ..213-46606
B 58-7110830-5P

-45103 .

£ L A EAnts

LU-1510/U-1510-7
15 LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

a5 $5-4150915-SP
238 0213-45202 ..
ol AT o _58-4150915-8P__
.38 : 80-1150451-MZ_
39 .. 80-1110401-MZ |
.40 . 88-6110480-SP.
a1 B3538-112-000
42 - §5-4110615-SP
43 - 137-65607
44 - B3534-155-000 _
45 . B1214-038-000
46 . B3524-552-000.
47 SS-4110815-SP
.48 | SM-2041001-8B
LAB 236-30007
50 | 236-30007
) . 236-30007
52 236-30007 .
53 236-30007
54 236-30007
55 02 236.30007
56 . 02 236-30007
57 07 . 236-30007
58 EA-9500B00-00
.58 ... 101:26803 ST
60 . 01  PS-0500202-KP
61 01 | WP-0450801-SD
62 01 . CQ-2020000-00. ..

01 BT-0500300-FA
01 SM-2041001-SB
01 EA.9500800.00

86 01 226.20504
87 . EA-9500B01-00
68 - A4078-550-00A

01..FOR LU-1510 / 02..FOR LU-1510-7 /

. ARM ONCE THROUGH.OIL. FELT ASM.

_LCtip CVJD_SV..... =
.. SCREW11/64.40 =5

. TAKE:UP.QIt SPLASHER
. TAKE:UP OIL PLATE_

__LUBRICATION BRACKET _________

 SCREW 11/p4:40L=4.3 _

DESCRIPTION

ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A
LFELTB . o I e
. FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT -

. .FELTSUPPORTASM. e
FELT ..

_FEEDCHANGEFELT _ .

BEELT s ey

UPPERFEEDQI BARPLATE

OILWICK

LooJRhwiek

.. ... TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT. . R ol VSRS S
. SCREW9/64:401=6 . . ... ... - S .
. .FELT

CiL TUBE S
_CILRETURN TUBE HOLDER
SCREW 11/64:401=6 . .. . ..
ARM OIL TANK ASM, ..
JOIL SIGHT WINDOW = i
CABMOILTANK
CONNECTING SCREW
CONNECTING SCREW
SCREW 11/64-401=95...
. LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER
*MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT..
(SCREW3NE281=70 ...
.PIPESUPPORT e 2
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.5_ s

SCREW 15/64-2B1=9
OIL_PIPE STAY.
-SCREW.15/84-28 .= o
.. CONNECTING SCREW
...CONNECTING SCREW..

_OIL.RETURN TUBE HOLDER.
CBCREW 11/84-401=6
OILCONNEC. ARM
_.PLUNGER i
PLUNGERSPRING . . ... ..
PLUNGER THRUST PLATE
. SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.
. BOREW MAX0.7L=10 . .
_TUBE.
- TUBE.
TUBE.
TUBE ...
__TUBE. .
TUBE .
TUBE
TUBE . .
TUBE ) : :
_CLIP CV-708 = i — 2
OWTUBEHOLDER. ... ...
(SPRINGPINSX20 .. ... _
" WASHER 0X0.8

LGP EV-TO8 e msnemaoe o
QIL WICK HOLDER
CABLE BAND

CLIP BAND

bl sl es oiniors e

i

J e ey

oopooo
DWWV WN
VDD

0.46



16.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

LU-1510/LU-1510-7

18] 4

g




JLIK]

Parts No

i .. 21351457 -
2. ... . 856151440-SP
.3 ..§5-7110840-SP.
4 55-5110740-TP
5 B8202-205-000
8 .. B8111-220-000
7 . B8112-220-000
8 .. B9121-012.000_.
9. SM-3031401.SE
il - NM-6030001-5C. .
11 ¢ 107-48101
,,,,, 12 . WP-0320501-8C.
13 ... SK-3241801-8C
140 © 107-55254
E15. 10755205
16 SK-3482500-SC
B 213-51150
18 213-51101
19 213-51002
20 213-51200.
21 _D8232-241.E00
22 ... . . 8S6153040:-SP
23 . . :213-45350
T 107-27303
S R 1 (17 £r-y . D S
L 28 .....107-53002
3 TA-0800704-R0
32 .. 213-46903
3321346705
34 213-45509
35 BB228-125-000
36 107-39209

LU-1510/LU-1510-7
16.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

. OIL MANAGEMENT

o OILCAN

. WOOD SCREW D=2.4L=16

_BELTCOVERGULE)

i

- .FILTER

CPLTER .
. COVER(REAR) __

SCREW1S/B4281=14_
 SCREW 11/4-40 L=7.8

- NUT M3

'RESERVOIR A

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5

. WASHER .
CIL SEAL

_SCREW MIX0.5L=14

OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING

-BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE)

| WOODD SCREW D=4.8 |=2

-.BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT).

BELT COVER (RIGHT)
BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE . .

COIL TANKASM. .

FILTERCAP ...

FILTER PLATE
CILTANK . .
LCOVERILOWERY ..

RUBBER PLUG .

FILTER.CASE o
- OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET
- FILTER PACKING

.. SCREWAsM4-281=30

DESCR!TION

N e T NN I

s | S

(1.
,,,,, e = = R
£y
M
™




17.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

LU-1510/LU-1510-7

18] 4




._luxl LU-1510/LU-1510-7

17 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

229-31109
~229-31000
. 229-30903

229-30705

. .229:31406
. 229-30507

..229-30408 .

. 229-31307

+ 5M-4051405-SE

.229-30309
..229:31208
WS-0510002-KN

NM-81680511-SE

A8 WP1702600-80 .

20 a1 B3309-704-0A0

01..FOR LU-15107 /

Z29-30888 oo

‘22030804
__SM-B0B1610-SC_

LNME0S0001-8E. L NUTMa

.. NM-6050001-SE .

.o THREAD STAND ASM;
SPOOL RETAINER
SPOOL PIN
.........BPOOL REST CUSHION
. _SPOOLREST. . .
. SCREW MB =16 _
THREAD GUIDE ARM JICINT

__SPOOLRESTARM.
o SPO0L REST. ROD. ULPPE
e SPOOL REST ROD JOINT
SCREWMS1.=14

. ... SPOOL REST.ROD. LOWER.
-..THREAD.GUIDE A—
SPRINGWASHER. . ...

e MUT M8
NUT M16X1

THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM

DESCRIPTION

s el SRCOLBFRLHONRUBBERCAR —oveocer o st o

e WASHERITX30X26. . .

2)

st S s 2
R 5 S |

e 1)
A2

el

3 ’ 2)
PRSTRROREE P MO ) ek
2}
1)

i " s [ @bl



nBLERCH Gy
18.0PTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONI




._IUK' LU-1510/LU-1510.7

18.0PTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION

1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40. - 1
3 210-08408 ADJUST SCREW A 1
4 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT 1
5 : 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B 3



.J u Kl LU-1510/LU-1510-7
19.SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS




._’ uK. LU-1510/LU-1510.7

19.SUSPENSICN SQUARE (OPTIONY COMPONENTS

Parts No. DESCRIPTION
1 MAH-152010A0 RULER 1
2 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1. S 2
3 WS-0610002-KN_ SPRING WASHER £.1X12.2X1.5 . 2
4 S88-7151610-SP | SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 2



l u Kl LU-1510/LU-1510-7
20.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

| z , 5
- 5D
=) @ & o @i@
/.
L /
11

g 2,

DL S T A

N
r=-=- -7
f e o R ]



‘_' I_.Kl LU-1510/LU-1510-7

20.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

No | Parts No. | DESCRIPTION
1 ‘ 214-13158 | ACCESSORY BOX ) 1
2 . 229-33006.. . ... e SCREW DRIVER.LARGE ... .. - 1
3 02 . 88-7110710-5P SCREW11/64-40 |.=7 - 1
4 02 . 107-41759 . GROUND.WIRE.ASM. 1
.5 . B9113:012:000_ . WRENCHIOXAOM. . 1
6 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO,2(700GC) 1
7 ~J1067-000-000 . OWER 1.
8 02  MSC-M8DOODAD ... _SYNCHRONIZER ASM. fin
9 01 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN . . 1
L300 L MC-3720016-02 . . S NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2. . .. ... ... 1
LM L BB213:125-AA0 . HINGEASM. 2
12 . 105-20808 COVER 3 T e TR e 1
A3 .02 29334800 ... ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITHKNURL . : e
14 ¢ _B8206-012-000 ; ... FELTCUSHION ... . . o . W
15 - * B8209-012-000 RUBBER CLUSHION 4
16 11075801 ... .RUBBER SPACER . 2
17 ... . B8210-012-000 _ CUSHION SETNAIL. . 8
18 02 107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE 1
L1802 D7101.245-EQ0 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD. 1
20 02 | NS-6150430-SP NUT. 15/64-28 1
21 02  B9109-246-000 DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE 1

01...FOR LU-1510 / 02..FOR LU-1510-7 /



LU-1510/LU-1510-7
21.0PTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)

18] 4

Item Wal king foaot ltem Presser foat
& & $ R & 4 R
{Commonly used
for every size of
presser foot)
(&4 18R
Ref . Nao. Part No. Size( mm) Ref . Na. Part No.
1 B1478-245-000 4. 4mm( 5/ 32) 12 B1530-245- 0AC
4.8mm{ 3/ 16) 13 B1530-245-0AD
6. 4mm( 1/ 4) 14 B1530-245- 0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 15 B1530-245- 0AH
9. 5mm( 3/ 8) 16 B1530-245- 0AK
Cv"
‘ iy !
For piping
KAEY TR =
Size( mm) Ref . No. Part No. Size( mm) Ref . No. Part No.
4. 4mm( 5/ 32) 2 B1478.245-000 4.4mm{ 5/ 32) 17 B1531-245- 0AC
4.8mm(3/16) 3 B1479-245-00D| 4.8mm(3/16) 18 B1531-245-0AD
6. 4mm( 1/ 4) 4 B1479-245-00F| 6. 4mm{1/ 4) 19 B1531-245- 0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 5 B1479-245-00H 7.9mm{ 5/ 16) 20 B1531-245-0AH
9. 5mm( 3/ 8) 9. 5mm( 3/ 8)
]
I8 E:L m:l]
Size( mm) Ref . No Part No. Si ze( mm) Ref . No. Part No.
4. 4mm( 5/ 32) 6 B1474-245-00C 4. 4mm( 5/ 32) 21 B1527-245- QAC
4. 8Bmm(3/16) 7 B1474-245-00D| 4.8mm(3/186) 22 B1527-245- 0AD
G6.4mm( 1/ 4) 8 B1474-245-00F 6. 4mm( 1/ 4) 23 B1527-245- QAF
7.9mm(5/16) 9 B1474-245-00H| 7. 9mm(5/16)" 24 B1527-245-0AH
9. 5mm( 3/ 8) 10 B1474-245-00K| 9.5mm(3/8) 25 B1527-245- 0AK
(Wth teeth) h teeth)
(&f#) )
®
i
b
a2
Ref . No, Part No. Retf . No.
11 103- 38309 26 B1525-563- SA0




LU-1510/LU-1510-7
21.0PTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1}

Parts No.

_DESCRIPTION

1 B1478-245-000 . . INNER PRESSER 1..
2 B1478-245-000 ....INNER PRESSER. _ . 1.
3 _B1479-245-00D CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16. 1
4 B1479-245-00F BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 1
5 B1479-245-00H ... .BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 1
6 B1474-245-00C INNER PRESSER 5/32 . . ... 1
7 B1474-245-00D INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 o
8 B1474.245.00F ” WALKING FOQT. F 1
]  B1474-245.00H INNER PRESSER 5(16 . . .. 1
0 .B1474-245-00K . .. ... CENTER PRESSER FQOT.3/8 1
1% 103-38309 s UPPER FEED FOOT : 1
12 B1530-245-0AC o OUTER PRESSERASM. 8132 .. 1.
13 B1530-245-0AD. . OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM..3M6.. .. 1
14 B1530-245-0AF . . OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4 ASM. e Bel
15 ' B1530-245-08H .. QUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/16) 1
LB B1530-245-0AK QUTER PRESSER FOOT.ASM. (3/8) . ___ — . 1
A7 . B1531-245-0AC e OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 - 1
18 B1531-245-0AD OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16_ a
19,4  B1531-245-0AF ... OUTER PRESSER ASM...1/4 = - . 2]
20 B1531-245:0AH ; FEEDING FRAME 5/16 ASM. .. 1
21 _ B1527-245-0AC OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 1
22 B1527-245-0AD FEEDING FRAME 3/16 ASM. 1
23 B1527-245-0AF OUTER PRESSER ASM.. 1/4 1
24 B1527-245-0AH OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 1
25 B1527-245.0AK OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8 1
26 . B1525-563-5A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1



olLIKE

LU-1510/LU-1510-7
22.0PTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2)

Item Wal king foot Presser foot Item Wal king footl Presser foot
& A Ll R & 2 h 2 AR
@y {With teeth)
2 i)
B3
ﬁ-% 4
| <3
F-7HdA
e ;DR B NDI N(
Ref . No. 1 [ Ref . No. 10 11
Part No. MAQ-09307000 MAQ- D93080A0 Pari No. B1470-245-000 B1524-245-0A0
'H:F ltem Feed driving eccentric
& & ITEYAA
=
Ref . No. 2
Pari{ No. MAN- 10452000
o
(Wth teeth) {Wth teeth) -
(Btt2) (ake) % °@
i Ref . No. 12 13
" Part No. B1840-051-000 213-78104
Ref ., No. 3
Parl No. B1476-245-00A
L]
be- ]
s
o
Refl . No. 4
Paril No. 103-25306
3 -
Refl . No. 5
Parl No. 103-26205 103-26304




._. uK' LU-1510LU-1510-7

22 OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2
Parts No. _ DESCRIPTION

1 MAQ-09307000 WALKING FOOT 1
? MAN-10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT 1
3 B1476-245-00A INNER PRESSER 1
4 103-25306 g WALKING FOOT 1
5 ©103-26205 UPPER FEEDFOOT = . . . .. 1
8 MAQ-093080A0 PRESSERFOOTASM. i e e 1
T B1529-245-0AA .. -QUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.. RIGHT _ . S——— - - 1
8 103-25157 PRESSERIECICTASM: . o osnmmsmom o s s e ]
9 - 103-26304 PRESSER FOOT 1
10 R1470-245-000 WALKING FOOT 1
1 B1524-245-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
12 - B1840-051-000 .. .FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 1
13 213-78104 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 4



